## 5th Annual

Donation

Deadline

July 1st



Race Day

Aug 5<sup>th</sup>

The Charlestown Police Department cordially invites you to participate as a Sponsor of the 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Sgt. Bertram Memorial 5K-9 Run/Walk.

The 5K-9 race is held in remembrance of our fallen K-9 Officer, Sgt. Benton Bertram, who lost his life bravely serving his community on Dec. 12<sup>th</sup> 2018. Ben's love of dogs inspired this event to be dog friendly and encourages participants to bring their furry friends to run the race! That's why it's called a 5K-9!!!



Funds raised from this year's 5K-9 will go to benefit two causes: 550 Foundation

550 Foundation is a 501c(3) non-profit, started in honor of Sgt. Ben Bertram, whose mission is to provide free K-9's, free training & free equipment to law enforcement K-9 divisions in Indiana.



Ellie is an 11-year-old Charlestown elementary student who was diagnosed with astrocytoma (a cancerous brain tumor) on Dec. 10, 2022.



## Sponsorship Levels



<u>Diamond - Finish Line Sponsor</u> \$2.500

20 Race Registrations + shirts Large Logo Banner @ Finish Line Plaque of Appreciation presented @ race



Mile 1 - Scream Team Sponsor

\$1.500

15 Custom Scream Team T-shirts for Screamers
T-shirt displays your company logo
and Mile 1 - Scream Team Title
3ft. X 5ft. Dedicated Logo Sign @ Mile 1
Plaque of Appreciation Presented @ race



Mile 2 - Scream Team Sponsor

\*Same as Mile 1

\*Scream Teams are groups that encourage racers along the route by cheering & using noise makers!



Platinum

\$1,000

10 Race Registrations + Shirts
3ft. X 5ft. Dedicated Logo Sign
Plaque of Appreciation



Gold

\$550

5 Race Registrations + Shirts 3ft. X 5ft. Shared Logo Sign



<u>Silver</u>

\$250

3 Race Registrations + Shirts Dedicated Logo Yard Sign



**Bronze** 

\$100

Shared Yard Sign @ Finish Line



## 5K-9 Honorary Sponsor Level

\$99 - \$20

\*All Honorary donations are recognized through the Sqt. Bertram 5K-9 Facebook Page and announced the day of the race.

Please Circle Your Sponsorship Level: Gold Diamond Finish Line Scream Team Mile 1 Silver Scream Team Mile 2 **Bronze** 

Platinum

Name: \_\_\_\_ Company: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Email:

\*\*Make Checks payable to: "Charlestown Police Dept. C/O Sqt. Bertram 5K-9"

\*\*Mail Form & Donation to: Charlestown Police Dept.

C/O Sqt. Bertram 5K9

703 Main Street

Charlestown, IN 47111

Keeping Sgt. Bertram's Legacy alive & helping others in our community wouldn't be possible without the support of caring people like you!!! Thank you from Sgt. Bertram's family & his brothers & sisters @ CHPD!





Honorary